


  

https://www.europa.eu/eurobarometer


  

 

  

  
  

  

  
  
  

  

  
  
  
  
  
  

  

  
  
  
  

  

  
  

  

 
  

 

 

 



 



▪ 

▪ 

▪ 

 

▪ 

▪ 

▪ 

▪ 

 

https://www.consilium.europa.eu/en/policies/climate-change/
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QC1a Which of the following do you consider to be the single most serious problem facing the world as a whole?
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QC1a Which of the following do you consider to be the single most serious problem facing the world as a whole?
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EU27 17 4 20 4 11 3 5 19 7 5 5

Man 18 4 17 3 12 3 5 19 8 5 6

Woman 16 5 22 4 11 3 5 19 5 5 5

15-24 24 4 20 3 12 2 4 16 5 6 4

25-39 18 4 20 4 13 3 4 17 7 5 5

40-54 17 4 19 4 12 2 4 19 7 5 7

55 + 14 5 20 4 11 3 5 21 7 4 5

15- 10 4 25 4 13 3 5 22 4 4 4

16-19 13 5 20 4 13 3 5 20 7 5 5

20+ 21 4 18 3 10 2 4 18 8 5 7

Still studying 30 3 18 2 11 1 4 14 5 6 5

Self- employed 16 3 16 5 15 3 5 19 6 5 7

Managers 23 3 19 2 10 2 4 17 9 4 6

Other white collars 16 4 18 4 13 3 3 21 7 5 6

Manual workers 14 5 21 4 11 3 5 18 8 5 6

House persons 8 4 24 5 16 5 5 19 4 3 6

Unemployed 15 4 24 3 16 4 4 15 5 5 5

Retired 14 5 20 4 9 3 6 22 6 5 5

Students 30 3 18 2 11 1 4 14 5 6 5

Most of the time 10 6 24 4 15 4 5 15 6 6 5

From time to time 13 4 19 4 16 3 5 17 6 6 6

Almost never/ Never 19 4 19 3 10 2 5 20 7 5 6

The working class 12 5 24 4 12 3 4 20 6 5 4

The lower middle class 15 4 21 3 11 2 5 22 6 4 6

The middle class 18 4 18 4 12 3 5 18 7 5 6

The upper middle class 28 2 15 2 10 2 4 16 10 5 6

The upper class 23 7 13 4 8 1 6 21 9 5 3

Yes 20 4 20 3 10 3 4 17 7 5 6

No 11 6 18 5 14 3 5 21 6 5 5

Education (End of)

Which of the following do you consider to be the single most serious problem facing the world as a whole? 

(% - EU)

Gender

Age

Socio-professional category

Difficulties paying bills

Consider belonging to

Has taken action to fight climate change
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QC1T Which of the following do you consider to be the single most serious problem facing the world as a whole?
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QC1T Which of the following do you consider to be the single most serious problem facing the world as a whole?

 (%)
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EU27 46 20 58 21 38 21 21 52 21 27 24

Man 46 19 56 20 39 20 21 52 24 28 24

Woman 47 21 59 22 37 21 21 53 19 27 23

15-24 52 18 59 19 38 21 20 49 20 32 23

25-39 48 18 58 19 39 22 20 50 22 28 25

40-54 47 20 56 20 39 20 21 53 23 27 24

55 + 43 22 58 23 37 20 23 54 21 25 23

15- 38 20 60 26 45 21 22 55 17 23 17

16-19 42 22 55 22 41 21 22 52 21 26 22

20+ 53 20 59 17 33 20 20 53 25 30 28

Still studying 59 16 62 17 34 21 20 48 20 32 26

Self- employed 44 18 53 22 44 20 24 52 22 29 27

Managers 57 16 58 14 33 20 19 55 26 30 29

Other white collars 45 20 55 22 39 20 20 52 23 27 25

Manual workers 43 22 57 21 40 21 21 51 22 26 22

House persons 38 21 58 28 43 26 19 51 15 22 22

Unemployed 48 21 62 24 48 21 17 50 19 25 21

Retired 42 24 58 22 35 20 24 55 20 25 21

Students 59 16 62 17 34 21 20 48 20 32 26

Most of the time 39 24 58 23 44 23 21 46 19 31 22

From time to time 41 21 54 24 44 23 22 48 19 26 21

Almost never/ Never 49 20 59 19 35 19 21 55 22 27 25

The working class 40 21 62 24 43 23 20 53 19 27 19

The lower middle class 42 22 59 22 39 19 22 53 18 26 23

The middle class 49 20 55 20 37 20 22 52 22 28 25

The upper middle class 60 15 57 15 32 20 21 51 30 28 33

The upper class 57 22 50 21 28 16 22 50 27 29 24

Yes 53 18 62 19 35 21 20 52 22 29 26

No 35 24 49 25 43 20 23 53 20 23 20

Has taken action to fight climate change

Consider belonging to

Difficulties paying bills

Which of the following do you consider to be the single most serious problem facing the world as a whole? 

(% - EU)

Gender

Age

Education (End of)

Socio-professional category



 

 

 

QC2R And how serious a problem do you think climate change is at this moment? Please 

use a scale from 1 to 10, with '1' meaning it is "not at all a serious problem" and '10' 

meaning it is "an extremely serious problem". 

 (% - EU27)
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2

TOTAL 'NOT A SERIOUS PROBLEM' (1-4)

TOTAL 'A FAIRLY SERIOUS PROBLEM' (5-6)

TOTAL 'A VERY SERIOUS PROBLEM' (7-10)

DON'T KNOW

April-May 2023 March-April 2021 April 2019 Mar. 2017

May-June 2015 Nov.-Dec. 2013 June 2011
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QC2R And how serious a problem do you think climate change is at this moment? Please use a scale from 1 to 10, with '1' meaning it is "not at all a serious problem" and '10' meaning it is "an extremely serious 

problem".

 (%)
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EU27 7 16 77 0

Man 8 16 76 0

Woman 6 16 77 1

15-24 4 15 81 0

25-39 7 14 79 0

40-54 8 15 77 0

55 + 7 17 75 1

15- 6 19 74 1

16-19 8 19 73 0

20+ 7 12 81 0

Still studying 3 11 86 0

Self- employed 10 15 75 0

Managers 6 12 82 0

Other white collars 6 17 77 0

Manual workers 9 16 75 0

House persons 6 20 73 1

Unemployed 8 16 76 0

Retired 7 18 74 1

Students 3 11 86 0

Most of the time 8 16 75 1

From time to time 8 18 74 0

Almost never/ Never 7 15 78 0

The working class 7 18 74 1

The lower middle class 9 18 72 1

The middle class 6 15 79 0

The upper middle class 5 12 83 0

The upper class 6 14 80 0

Biggest problem 1 5 94 0

One of the problems 2 9 89 0

Not a problem 12 23 64 1

Not a serious problem 100 0 0 0

A fairly serious problem 0 100 0 0

A very serious problem 0 0 100 0

Yes 5 11 84 0

No 11 24 64 1

Climate change

Perception of climate change

Has taken action to fight climate change

Consider belonging to

Difficulties paying bills

And how serious a problem do you think climate change is at this

moment? Please use a scale from 1 to 10, with '1' meaning it is "not at

all a serious problem" and '10' meaning it is "an extremely serious

problem". 

(% - EU)

Gender

Age

Education (End of)

Socio-professional category



 



 

 

 

QC3 In your opinion, who within the EU is responsible for tackling 

climate change? (MULTIPLE ANSWERS POSSIBLE) 

(% - EU27)
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5

NATIONAL GOVERNMENTS

BUSINESS AND INDUSTRY

THE EUROPEAN UNION

REGIONAL AND LOCAL AUTHORITIES

YOU PERSONALLY

ENVIRONMENTAL GROUPS

OTHER (SPONTANEOUS)

ALL OF THEM (SPONTANEOUS)

NONE (SPONTANEOUS)

DON'T KNOW

April-May 2023 March-April 2021 April 2019

Mar. 2017 May-June 2015 Nov.-Dec. 2013
June 2011



  

QC3 In your opinion, who within the EU is responsible for tackling climate change? (MULTIPLE ANSWERS POSSIBLE)

 (%)
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QC3 In your opinion, who within the EU is responsible for tackling climate change? (MULTIPLE ANSWERS POSSIBLE)

 (%)
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EU27 56 56 36 53 35 29 0 6

Man 56 57 35 53 35 27 0 6

Woman 56 56 37 53 36 30 0 7

15-24 56 59 34 53 34 30 0 6

25-39 56 58 38 56 37 31 0 6

40-54 57 57 36 54 37 28 0 7

55 + 55 54 35 52 33 27 0 7

15- 51 52 32 49 28 24 0 10

16-19 53 54 35 53 33 29 0 6

20+ 61 60 39 56 41 31 0 5

Still studying 59 62 37 58 37 29 0 6

Self- employed 53 56 35 52 32 28 0 8

Managers 63 62 42 59 44 31 0 5

Other white collars 56 58 34 53 34 28 0 6

Manual workers 52 54 35 52 35 29 0 7

House persons 52 52 30 45 27 23 0 11

Unemployed 55 58 37 55 37 37 0 6

Retired 55 53 35 52 33 28 0 6

Students 59 62 37 58 37 29 0 6

Most of the time 52 55 35 50 27 27 0 9

From time to time 49 51 34 48 28 27 0 7

Almost never/ Never 59 59 37 56 39 30 0 6

The working class 55 54 37 53 32 28 0 9

The lower middle class 52 53 31 50 31 26 1 8

The middle class 56 57 37 54 36 30 0 5

The upper middle class 63 65 40 60 46 30 1 4

The upper class 57 62 35 46 35 24 0 6

Biggest problem 66 70 45 61 47 35 0 5

One of the problems 62 64 42 60 44 34 0 6

Not a problem 49 48 30 47 27 24 0 7

Not a serious problem 34 30 20 35 16 15 1 5

A fairly serious problem 44 44 27 41 23 23 0 6

A very serious problem 60 62 39 58 40 31 0 7

Yes 62 62 42 60 43 32 0 7

No 46 46 26 42 21 22 0 6

Difficulties paying bills

In your opinion, who within the EU is responsible for tackling climate change? (MULTIPLE ANSWERS POSSIBLE) 

(% - EU)

Gender

Age

Education (End of)

Socio-professional category

Consider belonging to

Climate change

Perception of climate change

Has taken action to fight climate change



 

   

 

QC5 Have you personally taken any action to fight climate change over the past six 

months? 

 (% - EU27)
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36

1

64

35
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37
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41

6

YES

NO

DON'T KNOW

April-May 2023 March-April 2021 April 2019

Mar. 2017 May-June 2015 Nov.-Dec. 2013

June 2011
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QC5 Have you personally taken any action to fight climate change over the past six months?
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EU27 63 36 1

Man 61 38 1

Woman 65 34 1

15-24 61 38 1

25-39 66 33 1

40-54 66 33 1

55 + 60 38 2

15- 55 44 1

16-19 60 39 1

20+ 71 28 1

Still studying 67 32 1

Self- employed 65 34 1

Managers 74 25 1

Other white collars 63 35 2

Manual workers 63 36 1

House persons 58 41 1

Unemployed 57 42 1

Retired 59 40 1

Students 67 32 1

Most of the time 58 41 1

From time to time 55 44 1

Almost never/ Never 67 32 1

The working class 59 40 1

The lower middle class 60 39 1

The middle class 64 35 1

The upper middle class 75 25 0

The upper class 65 35 0

Biggest problem 76 23 1

One of the problems 71 28 1

Not a problem 55 44 1

Not a serious problem 41 57 2

A fairly serious problem 44 54 2

A very serious problem 69 30 1

Difficulties paying bills

Have you personally taken any action to fight climate

change over the past six months? 

(% - EU)

Gender

Age

Education (End of)

Socio-professional category

Consider belonging to

Climate change

Perception of climate change



 

 

 



 
QC6 Which of the following actions, if any, apply to you? (MULTIPLE ANSWERS POSSIBLE)

 (% - EU27)
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53

37

31

28
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17

15

11

11

10

9

7

4

3

0

7

0

75

59

42

31

32

30

18

16

11

10
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8

8

4

2

0

4

0

75

62

48

37

24

18

12

16

12

6

12

5

1

3

6

1

71

56

37

26

18

8

7

4

9

3

1

3

9

1

74

57

42

36

23

9

13

5

3

6

1

69

51

34

28

21

7

11

4

2

10

1

66

46

30

26

18

7

10

3

3

13

2

YOU TRY TO REDUCE YOUR WASTE AND

YOU REGULARLY SEPARATE IT FOR RECYCLING

YOU TRY TO CUT DOWN ON YOUR CONSUMPTION OF DISPOSABLE ITEMS 

WHENEVER POSSIBLE, E.G. PLASTIC BAGS

FROM THE SUPERMARKET, EXCESSIVE PACKAGING

WHEN BUYING A NEW HOUSEHOLD APPLIANCE

E.G. WASHING MACHINE, FRIDGE OR TV, LOWER ENERGY CONSUMPTION IS 

AN IMPORTANT FACTOR IN YOUR CHOICE

YOU BUY AND EAT LESS MEAT

YOU BUY AND EAT MORE ORGANIC FOOD

YOU REGULARLY USE ENVIRONMENTALLY-FRIENDLY ALTERNATIVES TO 

YOUR PRIVATE CAR SUCH AS WALKING, CYCLING, TAKING PUBLIC 

TRANSPORT OR CAR-SHARING

YOU HAVE INSULATED YOUR HOME BETTER

TO REDUCE YOUR ENERGY CONSUMPTION

YOU CONSIDER THE CARBON FOOTPRINT OF YOUR FOOD PURCHASES AND 

SOMETIMES ADAPT YOUR SHOPPING ACCORDINGLY

YOU CONSIDER THE CARBON FOOTPRINT OF YOUR TRANSPORT WHEN 

PLANNING YOUR HOLIDAY AND OTHER LONGER DISTANCE TRAVEL AND 

SOMETIMES ADAPT YOUR PLANS ACCORDINGLY

YOU HAVE INSTALLED EQUIPMENT IN YOUR HOME

TO CONTROL AND REDUCE YOUR ENERGY

CONSUMPTION (E.G. SMART METER)*

YOU HAVE SWITCHED TO AN ENERGY SUPPLIER

WHICH OFFERS A GREATER SHARE OF ENERGY

FROM RENEWABLE SOURCES THAN YOUR PREVIOUS ONE

YOU HAVE INSTALLED SOLAR PANELS IN YOUR HOME**

YOU HAVE BOUGHT A NEW CAR AND ITS LOW FUEL CONSUMPTION WAS 

AN IMPORTANT FACTOR IN YOUR CHOICE

YOU HAVE BOUGHT A LOW-ENERGY HOME

YOU HAVE BOUGHT AN ELECTRIC CAR**

OTHER (SPONTANEOUS)

NONE (SPONTANEOUS)

DON'T KNOW

April-May 2023 March-April 2021 April 2019 Mar. 2017 May-June 2015 Nov.-Dec. 2013 June 2011
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QC6 Which of the following actions, if any, apply to you? (MULTIPLE ANSWERS POSSIBLE)

 (%)
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QC6 Which of the following actions, if any, apply to you? (MULTIPLE ANSWERS POSSIBLE)

 (%)
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EU27 7 3 28 17 4 37 10 11 9 15 11 31 28 70 53 0 7 0 93

Man 8 4 28 18 4 37 10 12 9 14 11 26 24 68 50 0 8 0 92

Woman 6 3 29 16 3 37 10 10 8 17 12 35 31 72 56 0 6 0 94

15-24 4 3 33 9 2 24 8 8 6 17 14 32 28 68 50 0 7 0 92

25-39 7 4 31 17 5 41 12 11 7 17 12 32 31 68 55 0 5 0 94

40-54 9 5 27 20 5 41 11 13 10 16 13 29 28 70 53 0 6 0 94

55 + 7 2 26 17 3 36 8 11 9 13 10 31 25 71 53 0 8 1 91

15- 3 1 20 10 2 30 6 5 4 6 3 24 20 70 47 0 11 0 88

16-19 6 3 23 16 4 37 8 10 7 12 8 26 24 67 50 0 7 0 93

20+ 11 5 35 23 5 44 14 17 13 22 18 38 34 74 60 0 4 0 96

Still studying 4 3 41 9 1 24 8 7 6 19 17 38 37 73 55 0 6 1 93

Self- employed 9 7 27 24 5 46 16 15 16 14 12 30 32 71 55 1 4 0 95

Managers 12 7 35 22 6 46 15 17 13 23 19 39 37 72 61 0 3 0 97

Other white collars 7 4 28 19 6 40 12 13 8 16 12 30 28 68 51 0 7 0 93

Manual workers 8 3 26 16 4 36 8 10 7 13 10 25 24 67 50 0 7 0 93

House persons 4 3 20 13 4 33 7 9 7 9 5 24 23 64 51 1 9 0 91

Unemployed 3 1 22 9 1 31 8 6 5 13 9 27 18 69 51 0 11 1 89

Retired 7 2 26 17 3 35 7 11 8 13 9 31 24 72 53 0 9 1 91

Students 4 3 41 9 1 24 8 7 6 19 17 38 37 73 55 0 6 1 93

Most of the time 4 3 23 10 2 30 6 8 5 11 8 27 20 65 48 0 11 1 89

From time to time 5 2 23 14 3 33 9 8 6 12 8 25 23 62 46 1 9 0 90

Almost never/ Never 8 4 31 19 4 39 10 13 10 17 13 34 31 73 57 0 5 0 94

The working class 5 1 23 12 2 30 5 8 4 11 6 22 18 69 50 0 9 1 90

The lower middle class 6 1 24 14 3 36 9 9 6 13 9 29 22 68 53 1 9 0 91

The middle class 8 4 30 18 4 39 11 12 9 16 12 33 31 70 54 0 6 0 94

The upper middle class 12 9 42 27 7 42 16 22 19 27 24 45 44 74 60 0 3 0 97

The upper class 11 11 35 25 13 49 15 23 21 25 19 35 34 72 63 0 2 2 96

Biggest problem 9 5 43 19 4 43 13 14 11 26 23 46 39 77 63 0 4 0 96

One of the problems 8 4 32 19 4 41 11 13 9 19 13 36 32 78 61 0 3 0 96

Not a problem 6 3 22 15 4 33 8 10 7 10 7 23 22 63 46 1 10 1 90

Not a serious problem 7 3 18 14 4 29 5 10 7 7 5 15 16 55 38 1 14 0 85

A fairly serious problem 7 3 21 13 4 29 7 10 8 10 6 22 19 54 41 1 12 1 87

A very serious problem 7 4 31 18 4 39 11 12 9 17 13 34 31 74 57 0 5 0 95

Yes 9 4 36 20 4 44 12 15 11 21 15 39 35 81 64 0 0 0 99

No 5 2 14 11 3 24 6 6 5 6 5 17 15 50 33 0 18 1 81

Difficulties paying bills

Which of the following actions, if any, apply to you? (MULTIPLE ANSWERS POSSIBLE) 

(% - EU)

Gender

Age

Education (End of)

Socio-professional category

Consider belonging to

Climate change

Perception of climate change

Has taken action to fight climate change
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QC4.4 To what extent do you agree or disagree with each of the following statements?

Taking action on climate change will lead to innovation that will make EU companies more competitive (%)
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EU27 75 16 9

Man 76 17 7

Woman 73 16 11

15-24 83 11 6

25-39 77 16 7

40-54 75 18 7

55 + 71 16 13

15- 70 12 18

16-19 72 19 9

20+ 79 15 6

Still studying 84 10 6

Self- employed 76 18 6

Managers 79 16 5

Other white collars 78 16 6

Manual workers 74 18 8

House persons 72 15 13

Unemployed 72 17 11

Retired 69 16 15

Students 84 10 6

Most of the time 72 17 11

From time to time 71 19 10

Almost never/ Never 76 15 9

The working class 70 15 15

The lower middle class 72 18 10

The middle class 77 16 7

The upper middle class 82 15 3

The upper class 81 17 2

Biggest problem 86 10 4

One of the problems 81 11 8

Not a problem 69 20 11

Not a serious problem 42 47 11

A fairly serious problem 63 26 11

A very serious problem 81 11 8

Yes 80 13 7

No 68 21 11

Difficulties paying bills

Gender

Age

Education (End of)

Socio-professional category

To what extent do you agree or disagree with each of the 

following statements? 

Taking action on climate change will lead to 

innovation that will make EU companies more 

competitive 

(% - EU)

Consider belonging to

Climate change

Perception of climate change

Has taken action to fight climate change
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QC4.3 To what extent do you agree or disagree with each of the following statements?

Reducing fossil fuel imports from outside the EU can increase energy security and benefit the EU economically (%)
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EU27 70 20 10

Man 71 22 7

Woman 69 18 13

15-24 76 15 9

25-39 71 21 8

40-54 72 20 8

55 + 67 20 13

15- 64 17 19

16-19 69 21 10

20+ 72 21 7

Still studying 76 15 9

Self- employed 72 21 7

Managers 75 19 6

Other white collars 74 19 7

Manual workers 69 22 9

House persons 67 18 15

Unemployed 72 16 12

Retired 65 20 15

Students 76 15 9

Most of the time 67 20 13

From time to time 69 20 11

Almost never/ Never 71 19 10

The working class 65 19 16

The lower middle class 69 21 10

The middle class 72 20 8

The upper middle class 76 20 4

The upper class 79 16 5

Biggest problem 78 15 7

One of the problems 76 15 9

Not a problem 64 24 12

Not a serious problem 40 49 11

A fairly serious problem 60 28 12

A very serious problem 76 15 9

Yes 74 17 9

No 65 23 12

Difficulties paying bills

Gender

Age

Education (End of)

Socio-professional category

To what extent do you agree or disagree with each of the 

following statements? 

Reducing fossil fuel imports from outside the EU can 

increase energy security and benefit the EU 

economically 

(% - EU)

Consider belonging to

Climate change

Perception of climate change

Has taken action to fight climate change



 

 

QC4.5 To what extent do you agree or disagree with each of the following statements?  

More public financial support should be given to the transition to clean energies 

even if it means subsidies to fossil fuels should be reduced

 (% - EU27)
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DON'T KNOW
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QC4.5 To what extent do you agree or disagree with each of the following statements?

More public financial support should be given to the transition to clean energies even if it means subsidies to fossil fuels should be reduced (%)
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EU27 78 15 7

Man 79 16 5

Woman 78 14 8

15-24 84 12 4

25-39 80 16 4

40-54 79 16 5

55 + 75 16 9

15- 73 13 14

16-19 76 17 7

20+ 81 15 4

Still studying 87 9 4

Self- employed 80 16 4

Managers 83 14 3

Other white collars 79 16 5

Manual workers 76 18 6

House persons 74 17 9

Unemployed 75 16 9

Retired 74 15 11

Students 87 9 4

Most of the time 72 18 10

From time to time 76 17 7

Almost never/ Never 80 14 6

The working class 75 14 11

The lower middle class 76 17 7

The middle class 79 16 5

The upper middle class 84 14 2

The upper class 83 17 0

Biggest problem 90 7 3

One of the problems 84 10 6

Not a problem 71 21 8

Not a serious problem 44 49 7

A fairly serious problem 62 28 10

A very serious problem 84 10 6

Yes 83 12 5

No 70 21 9

Difficulties paying bills

Gender

Age

Education (End of)

Socio-professional category

To what extent do you agree or disagree with each of the 

following statements? 

More public financial support should be given to the 

transition to clean energies even if it means subsidies 

to fossil fuels should be reduced 

(% - EU)

Consider belonging to

Climate change

Perception of climate change

Has taken action to fight climate change
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QC4.6 To what extent do you agree or disagree with each of the following statements?

Adapting to the adverse impacts of climate change can have benefit for citizens in the EU (%)



▪ 

▪ 

▪ 

▪ 

▪ 

 

QC4_6

T
o

ta
l 
'A

g
re

e
'

T
o

ta
l 
'D

is
a
g

re
e
'

D
o

n
't

 k
n

o
w

EU27 63 26 11

Man 64 27 9

Woman 62 26 12

15-24 66 27 7

25-39 69 23 8

40-54 65 27 8

55 + 58 28 14

15- 57 25 18

16-19 62 28 10

20+ 66 26 8

Still studying 67 26 7

Self- employed 66 28 6

Managers 68 25 7

Other white collars 66 27 7

Manual workers 64 27 9

House persons 61 23 16

Unemployed 64 23 13

Retired 56 28 16

Students 67 26 7

Most of the time 57 31 12

From time to time 59 30 11

Almost never/ Never 65 25 10

The working class 61 24 15

The lower middle class 60 28 12

The middle class 65 27 8

The upper middle class 68 26 6

The upper class 77 18 5

Biggest problem 70 23 7

One of the problems 66 25 9

Not a problem 59 29 12

Not a serious problem 42 43 15

A fairly serious problem 54 33 13

A very serious problem 67 24 9

Yes 66 25 9

No 58 30 12

Difficulties paying bills

Gender

Age

Education (End of)

Socio-professional category

To what extent do you agree or disagree with each of the 

following statements? 

Adapting to the adverse impacts of climate change can 

have benefit for citizens in the EU 

(% - EU)

Consider belonging to

Climate change

Perception of climate change

Has taken action to fight climate change
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QC4.1 To what extent do you agree or disagree with each of the following statements?

Tackling climate change and environmental issues should be a priority to improve public health (%)
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EU27 84 12 4

Man 84 13 3

Woman 84 11 5

15-24 88 10 2

25-39 85 12 3

40-54 84 13 3

55 + 82 12 6

15- 80 10 10

16-19 84 13 3

20+ 86 12 2

Still studying 90 8 2

Self- employed 85 13 2

Managers 87 12 1

Other white collars 85 12 3

Manual workers 83 14 3

House persons 82 12 6

Unemployed 82 13 5

Retired 82 11 7

Students 90 8 2

Most of the time 82 13 5

From time to time 81 14 5

Almost never/ Never 86 10 4

The working class 82 11 7

The lower middle class 82 14 4

The middle class 86 11 3

The upper middle class 86 13 1

The upper class 86 13 1

Biggest problem 93 5 2

One of the problems 90 7 3

Not a problem 78 16 6

Not a serious problem 45 49 6

A fairly serious problem 70 23 7

A very serious problem 91 6 3

Yes 89 8 3

No 75 19 6

Difficulties paying bills

Gender

Age

Education (End of)

Socio-professional category

To what extent do you agree or disagree with each of the 

following statements? 

Tackling climate change and environmental issues 

should be a priority to improve public health 

(% - EU)

Consider belonging to

Climate change

Perception of climate change

Has taken action to fight climate change
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QC4.2 To what extent do you agree or disagree with each of the following statements?

The costs of the damages due to climate change are much higher than the costs of the investments needed for a green transition (%)
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EU27 73 16 11

Man 74 17 9

Woman 72 15 13

15-24 80 12 8

25-39 76 16 8

40-54 76 16 8

55 + 68 16 16

15- 66 12 22

16-19 72 18 10

20+ 77 15 8

Still studying 80 12 8

Self- employed 75 17 8

Managers 79 15 6

Other white collars 78 15 7

Manual workers 72 18 10

House persons 67 17 16

Unemployed 70 17 13

Retired 67 15 18

Students 80 12 8

Most of the time 71 16 13

From time to time 72 17 11

Almost never/ Never 75 14 11

The working class 67 15 18

The lower middle class 73 16 11

The middle class 76 16 8

The upper middle class 80 15 5

The upper class 75 17 8

Biggest problem 85 9 6

One of the problems 79 11 10

Not a problem 67 20 13

Not a serious problem 36 52 12

A fairly serious problem 60 26 14

A very serious problem 80 10 10

Yes 78 13 9

No 66 20 14

Difficulties paying bills

Gender

Age

Education (End of)

Socio-professional category

To what extent do you agree or disagree with each of the 

following statements? 

The costs of the damages due to climate change are 

much higher than the costs of the investments needed 

for a green transition 

(% - EU)

Consider belonging to

Climate change

Perception of climate change

Has taken action to fight climate change
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QC7 Do you think that the (NATIONALITY) government is doing enough, not enough or too much to tackle climate change?

 (%)
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EU27 23 67 5 5

Man 23 66 7 4

Woman 23 68 4 5

15-24 18 75 2 5

25-39 21 70 6 3

40-54 25 66 6 3

55 + 25 63 6 6

15- 26 61 4 9

16-19 25 65 6 4

20+ 22 69 5 4

Still studying 18 76 2 4

Self- employed 22 69 7 2

Managers 23 69 6 2

Other white collars 24 67 6 3

Manual workers 24 65 7 4

House persons 24 65 4 7

Unemployed 21 68 6 5

Retired 24 63 5 8

Students 18 76 2 4

Most of the time 19 70 6 5

From time to time 23 67 5 5

Almost never/ Never 24 66 6 4

The working class 23 65 4 8

The lower middle class 23 67 6 4

The middle class 24 68 5 3

The upper middle class 22 71 5 2

The upper class 20 75 5 0

Biggest problem 16 80 1 3

One of the problems 22 72 2 4

Not a problem 26 60 8 6

Not a serious problem 32 31 32 5

A fairly serious problem 35 49 9 7

A very serious problem 20 74 2 4

Yes 23 70 4 3

No 25 61 8 6

Climate change

Perception of climate change

Has taken action to fight climate change

Consider belonging to

Difficulties paying bills

Do you think that the (NATIONALITY) government is doing enough, not

enough or too much to tackle climate change? 

(% - EU)

Gender

Age

Education (End of)

Socio-professional category



 

 

 

QC8.1 How important do you think it is that the following authorities set ambitious targets to

increase the amount of renewable energy used, such as wind or solar power, by 2030? 

The (NATIONALITY) government

(% - EU27)
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VERY IMPORTANT
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NOT VERY IMPORTANT

NOT AT ALL IMPORTANT

DON'T KNOW

April-May 2023 March-April 2021

April 2019 Mar. 2017

May-June 2015 Nov.-Dec. 2013



 

 

q p p p p p p p p p p p p q q q q q q q q q q q q q q

p q q q q q q q q q q p q q p q p p p p p p q p p p p p

p q p q q p p p q q p p p p p p p p q p p p

QC8.1 How important do you think it is that the following authorities take action and increase the amount of renewable energy used, such as wind or solar power, by 2030?

The (NATIONALITY) government (%)
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EU27 87 10 3

Man 86 12 2

Woman 88 9 3

15-24 91 7 2

25-39 87 11 2

40-54 87 11 2

55 + 85 11 4

15- 85 9 6

16-19 86 12 2

20+ 89 9 2

Still studying 93 5 2

Self- employed 89 9 2

Managers 90 9 1

Other white collars 88 10 2

Manual workers 84 14 2

House persons 87 10 3

Unemployed 87 9 4

Retired 85 11 4

Students 93 5 2

Most of the time 84 12 4

From time to time 83 14 3

Almost never/ Never 89 9 2

The working class 86 10 4

The lower middle class 86 12 2

The middle class 88 10 2

The upper middle class 91 8 1

The upper class 93 7 0

Biggest problem 95 4 1

One of the problems 93 5 2

Not a problem 81 15 4

Not a serious problem 50 46 4

A fairly serious problem 74 21 5

A very serious problem 93 5 2

Yes 92 6 2

No 79 17 4

Climate change

Perception of climate change

Has taken action to fight climate change

Consider belonging to

Difficulties paying bills

Gender

Age

Education (End of)

Socio-professional category

How important do you think it is that the following 

authorities take action and increase the amount of 

renewable energy used, such as wind or solar power, by 

2030? 

The (NATIONALITY) government (% - EU)
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QC8.2 How important do you think it is that the following authorities take action and increase the amount of renewable energy used, such as wind or solar power, by 2030?

The European Union (%)
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EU27 87 10 3

Man 85 12 3

Woman 88 9 3

15-24 91 7 2

25-39 88 10 2

40-54 86 12 2

55 + 86 10 4

15- 84 9 7

16-19 86 12 2

20+ 89 9 2

Still studying 92 6 2

Self- employed 88 10 2

Managers 90 9 1

Other white collars 88 10 2

Manual workers 84 13 3

House persons 84 12 4

Unemployed 88 9 3

Retired 85 10 5

Students 92 6 2

Most of the time 83 13 4

From time to time 83 14 3

Almost never/ Never 89 9 2

The working class 86 9 5

The lower middle class 85 13 2

The middle class 87 11 2

The upper middle class 91 8 1

The upper class 91 9 0

Biggest problem 95 4 1

One of the problems 93 5 2

Not a problem 81 15 4

Not a serious problem 51 44 5

A fairly serious problem 74 21 5

A very serious problem 93 5 2

Yes 92 6 2

No 78 17 5

Climate change

Perception of climate change

Has taken action to fight climate change

Consider belonging to

Difficulties paying bills

Gender

Age

Education (End of)

Socio-professional category

How important do you think it is that the following 

authorities take action and increase the amount of 

renewable energy used, such as wind or solar power, by 

2030? 

The European Union (% - EU)



 

 

 

QC9.1 How important do you think it is that the following authorities take action to improve

energy efficiency by 2030 (e.g. by encouraging people to insulate their home, install

solar panels or buy electric cars)? 

The (NATIONALITY) government

(% - EU27)

44

42

8

3

3

51

37

7

2

3

51

38

6

2

3
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40

6
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4
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40

5

1

2

51

41

5

1

2

VERY IMPORTANT

FAIRLY IMPORTANT

NOT VERY IMPORTANT

NOT AT ALL IMPORTANT

DON'T KNOW

April-May 2023 March-April 2021

April 2019 Mar. 2017

May-June 2015 Nov.-Dec. 2013
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QC9.1 How important do you think it is that the following authorities take action to improve energy efficiency by 2030 (e.g. by encouraging people to insulate their home, install solar panels or 

buy electric cars)?

The (NATIONALITY) government (%)
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EU27 86 11 3

Man 86 12 2

Woman 87 10 3

15-24 91 7 2

25-39 87 11 2

40-54 86 12 2

55 + 84 12 4

15- 84 10 6

16-19 85 13 2

20+ 88 10 2

Still studying 93 6 1

Self- employed 88 10 2

Managers 88 11 1

Other white collars 87 11 2

Manual workers 84 13 3

House persons 86 11 3

Unemployed 87 9 4

Retired 83 12 5

Students 93 6 1

Most of the time 83 13 4

From time to time 83 14 3

Almost never/ Never 88 10 2

The working class 85 10 5

The lower middle class 85 12 3

The middle class 87 11 2

The upper middle class 90 9 1

The upper class 91 9 0

Biggest problem 95 4 1

One of the problems 92 6 2

Not a problem 80 16 4

Not a serious problem 52 44 4

A fairly serious problem 74 21 5

A very serious problem 92 6 2

Yes 91 7 2

No 78 18 4

Climate change

Perception of climate change

Has taken action to fight climate change

Consider belonging to

Difficulties paying bills

Gender

Age

Education (End of)

Socio-professional category

How important do you think it is that the following 

authorities take action to improve energy efficiency by 

2030 (e.g. by encouraging people to insulate their home, 

install solar panels or buy electric cars)? 

The (NATIONALITY) government 

(% - EU)
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QC9.2 How important do you think it is that the following authorities take action to improve energy efficiency by 2030 (e.g. by encouraging people to insulate their home, install solar panels or 

buy electric cars)?

The European Union (%)
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EU27 85 12 3

Man 85 12 3

Woman 86 11 3

15-24 91 7 2

25-39 86 12 2

40-54 85 13 2

55 + 84 12 4

15- 84 9 7

16-19 84 13 3

20+ 87 11 2

Still studying 92 7 1

Self- employed 88 11 1

Managers 88 11 1

Other white collars 87 11 2

Manual workers 83 14 3

House persons 84 13 3

Unemployed 86 10 4

Retired 84 11 5

Students 92 7 1

Most of the time 82 15 3

From time to time 82 15 3

Almost never/ Never 88 10 2

The working class 84 10 6

The lower middle class 85 12 3

The middle class 86 12 2

The upper middle class 90 9 1

The upper class 91 9 0

Biggest problem 94 5 1

One of the problems 91 7 2

Not a problem 80 16 4

Not a serious problem 50 45 5

A fairly serious problem 73 21 6

A very serious problem 92 6 2

Yes 90 8 2

No 77 18 5

Climate change

Perception of climate change

Has taken action to fight climate change

Consider belonging to

Difficulties paying bills

Gender

Age

Education (End of)

Socio-professional category

How important do you think it is that the following 

authorities take action to improve energy efficiency by 

2030 (e.g. by encouraging people to insulate their home, 

install solar panels or buy electric cars)? 

The European Union (% - EU)
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QC10 To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statement: We should reduce greenhouse gas emissions to a minimum while offsetting the remaining emissions, for instance by 

increasing forested areas, to make the EU economy climate-neutral by 2050.

 (%)
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EU27 88 9 3

Man 88 10 2

Woman 89 8 3

15-24 92 6 2

25-39 89 9 2

40-54 89 9 2

55 + 86 9 5

15- 88 6 6

16-19 87 11 2

20+ 90 8 2

Still studying 94 4 2

Self- employed 88 10 2

Managers 91 8 1

Other white collars 90 9 1

Manual workers 87 11 2

House persons 87 10 3

Unemployed 88 8 4

Retired 86 8 6

Students 94 4 2

Most of the time 86 11 3

From time to time 85 12 3

Almost never/ Never 89 8 3

The working class 87 8 5

The lower middle class 88 9 3

The middle class 89 9 2

The upper middle class 90 9 1

The upper class 87 11 2

Biggest problem 96 3 1

One of the problems 94 4 2

Not a problem 83 13 4

Not a serious problem 59 36 5

A fairly serious problem 76 19 5

A very serious problem 94 4 2

Yes 93 5 2

No 80 15 5

Climate change

Perception of climate change

Has taken action to fight climate change

Consider belonging to

Difficulties paying bills

Gender

Age

Education (End of)

Socio-professional category

To what extent do you agree or disagree with the 

following statement: We should reduce greenhouse gas 

emissions to a minimum while offsetting the remaining 

emissions, for instance by increasing forested areas, to 

make the EU economy climate-neutral by 2050. 

(% - EU)



 

 

 



 

  

 



  



▪ 

▪ 

▪ 

▪ 

 

QC11

W
e
 s

h
o

u
ld

 a
cc

e
le

ra
te

 t
h

e
 u

se
 o

f 
re

n
e
w

a
b

le
 e

n
e
rg

y
 s

o
u

rc
e
s,

 i
n

cr
e
a
se

 e
n

e
rg

y
 

e
ff

ic
ie

n
cy

, 
a
n

d
 s

p
e
e
d

 u
p

 t
h

e
 t

ra
n

si
ti

o
n

 t
o

 a
 g

re
e
n

 e
co

n
o

m
y

W
e
 s

h
o

u
ld

 m
a
in

ta
in

 t
h

e
 s

a
m

e
 p

a
ce

 o
f 

tr
a
n

si
ti

o
n

 t
o

 a
 g

re
e
n

 e
co

n
o

m
y

W
e
 s

h
o

u
ld

 r
e
tu

rn
 t

o
 u

si
n

g
 m

o
re

 f
o

ss
il
 f

u
e
ls

 d
u

ri
n

g
 t

h
e
 e

n
e
rg

y
 c

ri
si

s 
a
n

d
 

sl
o

w
 d

o
w

n
 t

h
e
 t

ra
n

si
ti

o
n

 t
o

 t
h

e
 g

re
e
n

 e
co

n
o

m
y

D
o

n
't

 k
n

o
w

EU27 58 25 12 5

Man 58 26 12 4

Woman 59 24 11 6

15-24 64 24 8 4

25-39 62 24 10 4

40-54 60 25 11 4

55 + 54 25 14 7

15- 51 23 15 11

16-19 55 27 13 5

20+ 64 23 10 3

Still studying 72 19 6 3

Self- employed 61 24 11 4

Managers 67 23 8 2

Other white collars 61 25 11 3

Manual workers 55 27 13 5

House persons 52 26 12 10

Unemployed 50 29 14 7

Retired 54 24 15 7

Students 72 19 6 3

Most of the time 57 21 15 7

From time to time 54 27 13 6

Almost never/ Never 61 24 11 4

The working class 52 26 13 9

The lower middle class 54 27 14 5

The middle class 61 25 11 3

The upper middle class 74 16 9 1

The upper class 62 24 10 4

Biggest problem 77 16 5 2

One of the problems 70 21 6 3

Not a problem 47 29 17 7

Not a serious problem 22 28 41 9

A fairly serious problem 34 39 19 8

A very serious problem 67 22 7 4

Yes 67 21 8 4

No 43 32 18 7

Difficulties paying bills

With energy price spikes and restrictions on gas supply due to the

actions of Russia, how should the EU and its Member States respond in

terms of green energy policy? 

(% - EU)

Gender

Age

Education (End of)

Socio-professional category

Consider belonging to

Climate change

Perception of climate change

Has taken action to fight climate change



 

 

  

  



  

QC12a In which of the following ways should the EU and the Member State governments respond to relieve the economic pressure caused by the energy crisis? Firstly?

 (%)
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EU27 29 6 15 29 16 1 4

Man 29 7 15 29 16 1 3

Woman 29 6 15 28 17 1 4

15-24 31 6 17 24 19 0 3

25-39 33 6 14 28 16 1 2

40-54 30 7 14 31 16 0 2

55 + 26 6 15 29 17 1 6

15- 23 8 13 31 15 1 9

16-19 26 6 15 31 17 1 4

20+ 35 6 16 26 15 0 2

Still studying 35 5 16 24 17 0 3

Self- employed 31 8 14 30 14 1 2

Managers 38 6 14 27 14 0 1

Other white collars 31 7 16 27 16 1 2

Manual workers 26 6 14 32 18 1 3

House persons 25 6 16 29 16 1 7

Unemployed 27 5 16 27 19 1 5

Retired 26 5 15 29 17 1 7

Students 35 5 16 24 17 0 3

Most of the time 24 5 14 30 22 0 5

From time to time 26 7 15 30 17 1 4

Almost never/ Never 31 6 15 28 16 1 3

The working class 24 6 14 30 19 1 6

The lower middle class 26 7 15 29 18 1 4

The middle class 30 6 16 29 15 1 3

The upper middle class 42 5 14 24 14 0 1

The upper class 41 5 17 20 15 1 1

Biggest problem 37 4 15 26 16 0 2

One of the problems 35 5 14 29 15 0 2

Not a problem 24 8 15 29 18 1 5

Not a serious problem 13 13 12 33 19 4 6

A fairly serious problem 20 9 16 29 19 1 6

A very serious problem 33 5 15 28 16 0 3

Yes 33 5 15 29 15 1 2

No 23 8 15 28 19 1 6

Difficulties paying bills

In which of the following ways should the EU and the Member State governments respond to

relieve the economic pressure caused by the energy crisis? Firstly? 

(% - EU)

Gender

Age

Education (End of)

Socio-professional category

Consider belonging to

Climate change

Perception of climate change

Has taken action to fight climate change



 

  



 

QC12T In which of the following ways should the EU and the Member State governments respond to relieve the economic pressure caused by the energy crisis? Firstly? And then?

 (%)
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EU27 52 14 36 51 35

Man 52 15 37 50 35

Woman 52 14 35 52 36

15-24 56 14 37 49 37

25-39 58 15 36 50 34

40-54 53 16 36 52 35

55 + 47 13 35 51 36

15- 42 14 32 53 36

16-19 49 15 35 53 37

20+ 58 14 40 49 32

Still studying 60 13 35 51 35

Self- employed 57 16 36 52 31

Managers 62 15 38 49 30

Other white collars 53 17 40 50 34

Manual workers 50 15 34 52 38

House persons 43 17 35 53 34

Unemployed 47 13 36 49 40

Retired 46 12 35 51 37

Students 60 13 35 51 35

Most of the time 46 13 31 52 42

From time to time 48 17 33 53 37

Almost never/ Never 54 14 38 50 34

The working class 44 13 33 52 40

The lower middle class 49 16 35 51 38

The middle class 55 15 37 51 34

The upper middle class 64 13 41 47 31

The upper class 63 14 48 40 29

Biggest problem 62 11 39 49 32

One of the problems 59 12 38 52 34

Not a problem 45 17 34 51 37

Not a serious problem 28 26 30 51 37

A fairly serious problem 40 19 34 51 38

A very serious problem 57 12 37 51 35

Yes 57 13 37 52 34

No 44 17 34 50 38

Difficulties paying bills

In which of the following ways should the EU and the Member State

governments respond to relieve the economic pressure caused by the

energy crisis? Firstly? And then? 

(% - EU)

Gender

Age

Education (End of)

Socio-professional category

Consider belonging to

Climate change

Perception of climate change

Has taken action to fight climate change
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EU27 37 62 1

Man 36 63 1

Woman 38 61 1

15-24 39 60 1

25-39 38 61 1

40-54 38 61 1

55 + 33 66 1

15- 37 62 1

16-19 37 62 1

20+ 36 63 1

Still studying 35 64 1

Self- employed 40 58 2

Managers 35 65 0

Other white collars 43 56 1

Manual workers 37 62 1

House persons 42 56 2

Unemployed 37 62 1

Retired 31 68 1

Students 35 64 1

Most of the time 44 56 0

From time to time 42 57 1

Almost never/ Never 34 65 1

The working class 39 60 1

The lower middle class 37 62 1

The middle class 37 62 1

The upper middle class 30 70 0

The upper class 32 67 1

Not a serious problem 23 77 0

A fairly serious problem 32 67 1

A very serious problem 38 61 1

Perception of climate change

Consider belonging to

Difficulties paying bills

Gender

Age

Education (End of)

Socio-professional category

How exposed are you personally to environmental and 

climate related risks, and threats (e.g. fires, floods, 

pollution, extreme weather conditions, etc.)? 

(% - EU)
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EU27 91 9 0

Man 92 8 0

Woman 90 10 0

15-24 92 8 0

25-39 91 9 0

40-54 92 8 0

55 + 90 10 0

15- 88 12 0

16-19 89 11 0

20+ 93 7 0

Still studying 93 7 0

Self- employed 91 8 1

Managers 93 7 0

Other white collars 91 9 0

Manual workers 90 10 0

House persons 84 16 0

Unemployed 88 11 1

Retired 91 9 0

Students 93 7 0

Most of the time 85 15 0

From time to time 85 14 1

Almost never/ Never 94 6 0

The working class 91 9 0

The lower middle class 89 10 1

The middle class 91 9 0

The upper middle class 95 5 0

The upper class 93 7 0

Biggest problem 92 8 0

One of the problems 93 7 0

Not a problem 88 11 1

Climate change

Consider belonging to

Difficulties paying bills

How easy or difficult is it for you to access

nature and green spaces? 

(% - EU)

Gender

Age

Education (End of)

Socio-professional category









 

 

https://ec.europa.eu/eurostat/web/degree-of-urbanisation/background
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